

# **2025 SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT**

Date:	
BETWEEN: AND	Henstridge Village Fete
Organisastion:	
Address:	

## 1) SPONSORSHIP

Data

1.1 Support: The Sponsor agrees to provide the support described in Exhibit A below.1.2 Use: Recipient agrees to use the support solely for the purpose(s) outlined in Exhibit A.

## 2) TERM

This Agreement shall commence on [Start Date: \_\_\_\_\_] and shall remain in effect until [End Date: 31/12/2025] unless terminated earlier in accordance with Section 7.

## 3) LIABILITY

3.1 Limitation: Neither party shall be liable to the other for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or exemplary damages arising out of or in relation to this Agreement.

## 4) DATA PRIVACY

4.1 Compliance: Both parties agree to comply with all applicable data protection and privacy laws in relation to any personal data processed under this Agreement.

## 5) **DISPUTE RESOLUTION**

Any dispute arising under or in connection with this Agreement shall be resolved through good faith negotiations between the parties.

## 6) SIGNATURES

Sponsor		Henstridge Village Fete
Signature:	 Signature:	
Name:	 Name:	
Title:	 Title:	



Please email a copy of:

# Your Logo A brief description of your business Your business contact details To info@henstridgefete.org

## EXHIBIT A

ITEM	REQUIRED	COST
Facebook, Web site		£50
Facebook, Web site,		£100
Programme Inclusion,		
Shared Banner		
Facebook, Web site,		£500
Programme Inclusion,		
Own Banner		
Main Sponsor		
TOTAL		

Payments - please circle chosen payment method

- Cheque: please make payable to: Henstridge Village Fete
- Bank Transfer: (remember to put your name to the payment): Account Name: Henstridge Village Fete

Account No: 79712479 Sort code: 55-70-31